2001-06-28 12:17:36

Cook County Recorder

ATTORNEYS TITLE **GUARANTY** FUND. INC.



Illinois Offices: Champaign • Chicago Oakbrook Terrace • Belleville Naperville • Mt. Prospect (800) 252-0402

> Wisconsin Office: Madi.on (800) 788-8939

7893606-DA-TMS (546)

## ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY Subject to the Illinois Responsible Property Transfer Act

## **DUTY TO RECORD**

Within 30 days after the date any real property subject to the provisions of the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, or, upon recording of the deed, other instrument of conveyance, lease, mortgage, or assignment of the beneficial interest in an Illinois land trust, whichever occurs first, this completed disclosure document must be recorded in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located, and within 30 days after the date any real property subject to the provisions of the Responsible Property Transfer Act is transferred, a copy thereof shell be filled with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Sell	er: Chicago Title L	and Trust	Co., Trusto	e under T	rust #1096489	
Buy	<sub>/er:</sub> Dubin Residenti	al Communi	ties Corpor	ation		
Doc	cument No.:		Property Ident	ificacion:		
<b>A</b>	Property Address (include township	): <u>7242 N.</u>	Damen, Chi	cago, JL	60645	
					T'4	
	Permanent Real Estate Index No.:	11-30-323	-027-0000 s	11-30-32	3-028-0000	
В.	Legal Description: Section	30	Township	41 N	Range 14	
	Enter or attach current legal descrip	tion in this area:				

LOTS 1,2,3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 12 IN CONGDON'S RIDGE ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ATG FORM 406 © ATG (REV. 1/98)

FOR USE IN: ID



Prepared by: Alfred E. Aspengren Name: Company: Aspengren & Associates Company 4510 N. Hermitage Address: Address: City/State/Zip: Chicago, IL60640-5304 City/State/Zip: The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 I. Liability Disclosure Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property. A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: 150x85 Acreage: Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 arits or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Industrial building Farm, with buildings Store, office, commercial building Other (specify) II. Nature of Transfer A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? (2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust? (3) Is this a transfer by a lease exceeding a term of 40 years? (4) Is this a transfer by a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest? ☐ Yes X No B. (I) Identify Transferor: Name and current address of transferor Chicago Title Land Trust Co., Trustee
Name and current address of trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust Trustee under Trust 1096489 (2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form: Sheng Yen Wang 5734 N. Bernard Ave, Chicago (773)866-0293 Owner Name Position (if any) Address 60659 C. Identify Transferee: Dubin Residential Communities Corp., 4252 N. Cicero Lve., Chicago, IL Name and current address of transferee 60641 III. Notification Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances. 1. Section 22.2(t) of the Act states: Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

ATC FORM 406 DATG (REV. 1/98)

substance;

FOR USE IN. IL. Page 2 of 5

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage of treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility from which there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance.
- 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action.

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remerial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than three times, the mount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The puritive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law.

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all crists of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank.

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by an endment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be in polid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

## IV. Environmental Information

- A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownership
  - 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardour substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer-sized containers), fin shin, refinishing, servicing or cleaning operations on the property.

☑ Yes 😿 No

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes 🛭 🗷 No

3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes," as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

☐ Yes 🎇 No

ATG FORM 406 BATG (REV. 1/98)

FOR USE IN 1L Page 3 of S

		10-5001	12.00	HITOKUE12 I	I I LE			312332b	147	P. Ø5
**	4,	Are ther	e any of the waste, haza	following spirite unit (ordous wastes, hazardous su	perating of old bstances or peti	oleum?	property	high are or vere used	by the tra	nsferor to
		☐ Yes	X No	Landfill		∐ Y≋	<b>⊠</b> No	Injection Wells		
		☐ Yes	X No	Surface Impoundment		_ ☐ Yes	∑ No	Wastewater Treatmen	it Units	
		☐ Yes	X No	Land Treatment		Yes	₩ No	Septic Tanks		
		☐ Yes		Waste Pile		☐ Yes	X No	Transfer Stations		
		☐ Yes	X No	Incinerator		☐ Yes	🔀 No	Waste Recycling Ope	rations	
		Yes	X No	Storage Tank (Above Gr	ound)	☐ Yes	X No	Waste Treatment Det	oxificatio	n
		Yes	⊠ No	Storage Tank (Undergro	und)	☐ Yes	<b>∑</b> No	Other Land Disposal	Area	
		☐ Yes	□X No	Container Storage Area						•
		interest,	, attach a s	items are answered "Yes" ite plan which identifies t along with this disclosure o	the location of	r is other t each unit	han a morti , such site	gage or collateral assig plan to be filed with	nment of the Envi	beneficial ronmental
	5.	Has the	מדייים ב	ver held any of the following	ng in regard to	this real pr	operty?			
		a. Per	mits for dic	charges of wastewater to w	aters of the Stat	e.			☐ Yes	👿 No
		b. Per	mits for em	us ions to the atmosphere?					☐ Yes	🛛 No
		c. Per	mits for any	y waste storage, waste treat	ment or waste d	lisposal op	eration		☐ Yes	Ø No
	6.	Has the	transferor h	ad any waster/arer discharge	s (other than sev	vage) to a p	ublicly own	ed treatment works?	☐ Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
•	7.			ken any of the following a						
				emical Safety Contingency				al Safety Act.	🗀 Yes	🔼 No
		b. Fil	ed an Emer	gency and Hazardous Cho Community Right to Know	mical Inventory				☐ Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
		Rij	ght to Know	Chemical Release Form put Act of 1986.	'			•	☐ Yes	<u>X</u> No
	8.	8. Has the transferor or any facility on the property been the subject of any of the following s government actions?						owing state or federal		
		þu	оретту.	cation regarding know, sus		~ (	1		☐ 1 <i>5</i> 3	. <b>⊠</b> №
		fir	ial order or	ronmental enforcement car consent decree was entered	l.				<u> </u>	: 🔉 No
				answered by checking "Ye for this property.	s," then indicat	e whether	or not the	mal order or decree is	☐ Ye	s 🔉 No
	9.			leases During Transferor's				0		
		รบ	bstances or	ntion occurred at this site petroleum as required und	er State or feder	al laws?				s 🗷 No
		th	e ground at							s 🗶 No
		c. If the answers to questions a and b are "Yes," have any of the following actions or events be associated with a release on the property?								
		Use of a clean-up contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other							urficial materials.	
		Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, paver materials.								
			Designa	tion, by the IEPA or IESDA	A, of the release	as "signif	icant" unde	r the Illinois Chemical	Safety A	et.
		C	1.	g and analysis of soils.						
		_	_	ary or more long-term mon	itoring of grour	idwater at	or near the	site.		
		_	_ •							ZOD LIFE IN 1

ATG FORM 406 DATG (REV. 1/98) FOR USE IN IL.

1841-1	.b-2001 12.00	HITORINE IS STILL		3,2332	014. 1.90
n '	£	LINIOEEIC		ODV	
	☐ Impaired use	ige of Unaite of Cart, water will	egal se of o fensive cher	cterls ics of he water	τ.
	Coping with	fumes from subsurface storm drains or	basements, etc.		•
	Signs of sub	stances leaching out of the ground alon	g the base of slopes or at	other low points on (	or immediately
10.		ally operating under a variance granted	by the Illinois Pollution	Control Board?	☐ Yes 👿 No
		tion needed for clarification of any of t			
	.,,				
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>
_			·		
_					
_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Site I	nformation Under	ther Ownership or Operation			
1.	Provide the follow	ing information about the previous of	wner or any entity or p	person the transferor	leased the site to or
••	otherwise contract	d vid for the management of the site	or real property:		
	Name:	Q <sub>A</sub>			
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	t Abe of onsurera	i property user			
	TE share beauting h	as knowledge, indicate whether the fo	ollowing existed under	rior ownerships, lea	sehold granted by th
2.	transferor, other co	ontracts for management use of the faci	litics, or real property:		
	☐ Yes 🔀 No	Landfill	🗍 Yes 🛛 No	Injection Wells	
	Yes 🔀 No	Surface Impoundment	☐ Yes 🔀 No	Wastewater Treats	nent Units
	Ycs X No	Land Treatment	Yes X No	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations	
•	☐ Yes 🐼 %o	Waste Pile	Yes MiNo	Waste Recycling (	Inemtions
	🗌 Yes 🛮 🐼 No	Incinerator	Yes X No	Waste Treatment	
	Yes XNo	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	☐ Y:s <b>[X</b> ] No	Other Land Dispo	
	X Yes 🗔 No	Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes 🖫 No	Other Land Dispo	nai Atta
	U Yes 🔀 No	Container Storage Area			
/. Cer	tification		C	/_	
Α.	Based on my inqu	iry of those persons responsible for gath	hering the information. I	certily that the infor-	nation submitted is, to
	the best of my kno	wledge and belief, true and accurate.		1	
	There 10	wholes		_ <del>_ `</del> &	
/	Signature(s	(/			
	Sheng Ye	n Wang V half of transferor(s) (type or print name)		<del></del>	X.
_		ivered to me with all elements complet	ed on	•	
В.	. Ints torm was dea	ivered to the will all clement company	Menth/Day		THE CO
	Signature(s)				
	Tennafarrer(s) or on bo	chalf of transferce(s) (type or print name)	70 1		50001
~		livered to me with all elements comple	ted on	10 22	100/_
Ç	/ / /	-1 IC 160	Signily Day	(1)()-	Year
	HIM	145 attour	FOU PUVEN	ive (type or print name)	
	Signature	•	Cander (Capitsenia)	nia (Aba di kuna mama)	
	Lender		Title		FOR USE
ATG FO	CRM 406		,		Page S
					TOTAL P.06